

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1753 OF 2007

GOVT. OF NATIONAL CAPITAL T. OF DELHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For stay)

Date: 17/07/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List this matter next week.
In the meantime, reply to the I.A. may be filed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master