

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA 1/2009 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1753 OF 2007

GOVT. OF NATIONAL CAPITAL T. OF DELHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for stay)

Date: 24/07/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
Mr. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv. for
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for
the respondents seeking adjournment on the ground of
personal difficulty, the matter is adjourned.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master