

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1753 OF 2007

GOVT. OF NATIONAL CAPITAL T. OF DELHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For stay)

Date: 19/10/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra,ASG
 Ms. Shuneeta Verma,Adv.
 Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.
 Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this appeal for hearing. Hearing of the
appeal is expedited.
Any appointment made would be subject to the
outcome of this appeal.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER