

ITEM NO.120

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1753 OF 2007

GOVT. OF NATIONAL CAPITAL T. OF DELHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MRS.JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.for
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is
granted two weeks' time to file recruitment rules. List
thereafter.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master